12-22-2000



DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS		### 6 ## # [7 0 # 6 0 	i Hil	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
	1015	59547			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OF	PATENTS AND TRA		/ THERE	EOF.	
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS: MICHAEL SEAN COE		2. KENNETH			o ==
3. CESAR DIAZ 5.		4. THOMAS 6.	SE. PLA	SKET	509 PT
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PA	RTY(IES) ATTACHE	8. ED?	⊠NΟ		8 U.S
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING NAME: SPECTRANETICS CORPORATION	INTEREST:				200
ADDRESS: 96 Talamine Court, Colorado Spr	ings, CO 80907-515	9			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) AT		⊠NO			
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMEN (Submit herewith only one document for redocument) 		copies of sam	e Assign	ment signed by differen	ent inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE	☐PART INTER	REST		DATE: March 31, 199 29, 1999, March 31, 1	
☐SFCURITY ☐MERGER	TE TRANSLATION CONTROL TE TRANSLATION				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATI ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 3	i1, 1999, March 31, i	1999, March 29), <u>1999,</u>	March 31, 1999	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS A. PAT, APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no (1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT	(O(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corres Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	spondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS	 R INVOL 1 + PA	.VED: rs = TOTAL	1
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER		ABOVE T	OTAL x	ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40	
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER OR	IENCY T	MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61324	0271806
PMS 0271806 CL	IENT REF.	dup. sheet no	t required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Peg No. 28872 2 06 2 00	00000 46 09)	10. Total no cover shee (do not file	umber of t, attachi dup. Co	ments and document	py is a true copy of
Reg. No. 20072 2 70727507EL: (20 04/R) Sec. FUSTS/HJBY 09727507EL: (20 05 FC:201 40.00 05	2) 861-35 <i>21</i>	- /	<u> </u>		PAT-114X 1

PATENT REEL: 011352 FRAME: 0037 *Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 238068	61324
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned to wit:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:
1) MICHAEL SEAN COE
2) KENNETH D. HARLAN
3) CESAR DIAZ
4) THOMAS E. PLASKET
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Dkt. 61324.238068
and entitled: LEAD LOCKING DEVICE AND METHOD
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
was filed on, Appln. No;
AND WHEREAS Spectranetics Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation Limited Partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having its principal office and place of business at 96 Talamine Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80907-5159, desires to acquire an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other got the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE,
its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-1145 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011352 FRAME: 0038 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	<u>Witness</u>
1) Name: MICHAEL SEAN COE	<u>X</u>	<u>×</u>
2) Name: KENNETH D. HARLAN	Χ_•	<u> </u>
Name: CESAR DIAZ	X 3/29/99	X Deogs.
4) Name: THOMAS E. PLASKET	Χ	\

-2-

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

MICHAEL SEAN COE

1)

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 238068	61324
	M#	Client Ref

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

•	
2) KENNE	TH D. HARLAN
3) CESAR	DIAZ
4) THOMA	S E. PŁASKET
(hereinafter d	collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Dkt. 61324.238068
and entitled:	LEAD LOCKING DEVICE AND METHOD
	application for Letters Patent of the United States uted even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on , Appln. No. /;
Partnership o	WHEREAS <u>Spectranetics Corporation</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation Limited duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Colorado</u> and having its principal office business at <u>96 Talamine Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80907-5159</u> , desires to acquire an interest
NIONA	VILLEBEEODE in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-1146 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011352 FRAME: 0040 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	<u>Date Signed</u>	Witness
1) Name: MICHAEL SEAN COE	March 31, 1999	Diane Frants.
Name: KENNETH D. HARLAN	March 31, 1999	Diane Francis
Name: CESAR DIAZ		
4) Zhu & Most Name: THOMAS E. PLASKET	March 31, 1999	Diane Fichter

PAT-114B 11/97

-2-